MUO 3-8-99 03-22-19	999
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1009889	LY ()
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MELLON BANK, N.A. 03-08-1999	Name: ICELAND SEAFOOD CORPORATION
1735 MARKET STREET U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept	
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State OtherNATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes CANNO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name OtherRELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST Execution Date: FEBRUARY 25, 1999	Street Address: City: NEWPORT State: VA ZIP: 23603 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State VIRCINIA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Xi No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xi No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Auditorial financia) d audiesses) allactied: C 165 Al 140
·	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) \rangle 8 6022 Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED ttached? TXYes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: CAROLYN DECROSTA Internal Address: CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET 6TH FLOOR City: ALBANY State: NY ZIP: 12207	8. Deposit account number:
City: ALBANY State: NY ZIP: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. CAROLYN DECROSTA Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of O3/05/99 Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

SCHEDULE A

Country

Registration No.

Trademark/Copyright

Samband of Iceland (PA Trademark) with geometric logo with boat logo	Reg. No. 1,286,022 Reg. No. 1,505,010
Island Brand Norsea Brand Dolphin Brand Dolphin and Design Dolphin Seafood in fish design	Reg. No. 875,277 Reg. No. 1,130,936 Reg. No. 1,109,546 Reg. No. 864,317 Reg. No. 1,093,896
Design of Dolphin Fiska Brand Seaside Brand SeaFit Fresh - Form'd Fillets Icelander Fresh - Form'd Fillets	Applied for Reg. No. 1,347,431 Reg. No. 1,323,937
Batter-Fri Griddle Gourmet Iceland Crunchies Ouik-Fry	Reg. No. 1,129,022 Reg. No. 884,392 Reg. No. 1,363,370
Geometric "S" Design Taste 'N Crunch Golden Robe and design Interex Sundance Fish 'N Fit	Reg. No. 1,481,742 Reg. No. 1,204,696 Applied for Application being held Registered pending

Filing Date

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, MELLON BANK, N.A., with an office located at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("Mellon Bank"), hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to the trademarks (including any registration thereof) which are shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, which were originally granted as a security interest pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated 2/21, 1992, executed by ICELAND SEAFOOD CORPORATION, with an office at 190 Enterprise Drive, Newport News, Virginia 23603, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: February 25, 1999

MELLON BANK, N.A.

By: ____

Name: 🗷

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA	: SS :
On this 25 day of February, 1999, <u>Name</u> and being duly sworn, declared that s/he is the <u>1</u> s/he signed the foregoing Release of Security Interand that he has read the Release of Security Interest therein are true.	est in Trademarks in the capacity designated,
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0262